Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Institutional Finance

No: Fin-IF(B)1-27/2019-Loose

Dated :Shimla-2 the Qth

February, 2022

NOTIFICATION

In supersession of all the previous notifications/instructions /guidelines, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to constitute the following Service Committee of the Boards/Corporations/Autonomous Bodies of Himachal Pradesh to examine the proposal with regard to sanction of staff, revision of Pay Scale/Up-gradation of Posts and allied matters of the Boards and Corporations with immediate effect :-

1)	ACS/Secretary Finance	Chairman
2)	Administrative Secretary	Member
	or his representative .	
3)	Director(IF)-cum-Special Secy.	Member
4)	Managing Director/CEO of the	
	Boards/Corporations.	Member Secy.

By Order

Addl. Chief Secretary (Finance) Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst: NO. As above Dated: Shimla-171002 the g th January, 2022 Copy to :-

1. All the Administrative Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P. Shimla-2 for information.

2. All the Managing Directors of Boards/Corporations/Autonomous Bodies for information and necessary action.

3. All the Chief Executive Officer of all the Boards/Corporations/Autonomous Bodies for information and necessary action.

4. The Senior Private Secretary to the ACS (Finance) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2 for information.

5. The Personal Assistant to the Director Institutional Finance to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh for information.

Guard file.

6.

Special Secretary-cum-Director Institutional Finance to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.